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COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2788
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2006
POPULATION PRESSURE IN NCR
Mishra Dr. Rajesh Kumar;Sajjan Kumar Shri ;Shiwankar Shri Maha Deo Rao;Yadav Shri Kailash Nath Singh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to confer the status of SEZ to the five cities being developed as counter magnet towns in view of the population pressure on the NCR;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken/proposed to be taken in this regard;

(c) whether foreign investors have proposed to invest in the National Capital and National Capital Region(NCR);

(d) if so, the details thereof and reaction of the Government thereto;

(e) whether there has been decline in the foreign investment in this region in comparison to other States in the country since last year;

(f) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor, State-wise; and

g) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) As per available information the details of FDI inflows in RBÌ s New Delhi region (Delhi, Part of Uttar Pradesh and Haryana) are as below

   (Amount in Rs. Crore) :

 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07Apr-Sep
 2123.46 3717.53 4564.93 4294.86

(e) No, Sir

(f)&(g) Do not arise
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